Rate the Following Aspects of the University:	Number of	Percentage of Responses					
	Rreponese	Poor	Fair	Good	Excellent	Mean	StDev
Question							
1a Univ-Quality of instruction by fac	845	0.71	14.08	73.73	11.48	2.96	0.53
1b Univ-Quality of instruction by TAs	827	4.59	33.98	54.17	7.26	2.64	0.68
1c Univ-Indiv attention from instructors	828	11.84	44.69	35.87	7.61	2.39	0.79
1d Univ-Qual curr in providing job skills	831	7.22	37.42	46.09	9.27	2.57	0.76
1e Univ-Availability of needed course	841	3.09	11.89	50.18	34.84	3.17	0.75
1f Univ-Meet demands of current position	828	4.35	23.31	57.61	14.73	2.83	0.72
1g Univ-Prepare for continue education	824	1.33	19.90	58.98	19.78	2.97	0.67

Rate the Following Aspects of Your Major:	Number of	Percentage of Responses					
	Responses	Poor	Fair	Good	Excellent	Mean	StDev
Question							
1a Major-Quality of instruction by fac	826	0.97	6.66	44.43	47.94	3.39	0.66
1b Major-Quality of instruction by TAs	764	2.88	20.42	59.82	16.88	2.91	0.69
1c Major-Indiv attention from instrctors	813	4.31	17.22	41.08	37.39	3.12	0.84
1d Major-Qual curr in providing job skill	822	5.23	20.19	45.38	29.20	2.99	0.84
1e Major-Availability of needed courses	823	3.28	10.21	42.53	43.99	3.27	0.77
1f Major-Meet demands of current position	815	3.68	16.20	52.52	27.61	3.04	0.76
1g Major-Prepare for continue education	806	1.74	12.53	54.09	31.64	3.16	0.70

Your Opinion of the Following Statement:	Number	Percentage of Responses					
	of Responses	Strongly Disagree	Disagree	Agree	Strongly Agree	Mean	StDev
Question							
2a Major-Dept. characterized by respect	860	1.74	6.05	65.00	27.21	3.18	0.61
2b Major-Dept. helped for emp/con. study	849	13.31	32.98	36.75	16.96	2.57	0.92

The FREQ Procedure

3. Would you enroll at UK if start again										
QA03	Frequency	Cumulative Percent								
Definitely Not	21	2.44	21	2.44						
Probably Not	86	9.99	107	12.43						
Probably Yes	412	47.85	519	60.28						
Definitely Yes	342	39.72	861	100.00						

Frequency Missing = 2

Indicate Your Perception of the Academic Atmosphere for	Number	Percentage of Responses					
Minorities:	of Responses	Very Discriminatory	Discriminatory	Supportive	Very Supportive	Mean	StDev
Question							
4a Academic Climate - Women	835	0.24	2.63	63.23	33.89	3.31	0.53
4b Academic Climate - Men	826	0.12	2.06	54.72	43.10	3.41	0.54
4c Academic Climate - African Americans	806	0.12	5.83	63.65	30.40	3.24	0.56
4d Academic Climate - Other Minorities	798	0.38	5.76	65.54	28.32	3.22	0.56
4e Academic Climate-International students	798	0.25	4.26	60.28	35.21	3.30	0.56
4f Academic Climate - Disabled students	791	1.01	7.59	65.74	25.66	3.16	0.59
4g Academic Climate-Gay/Lesbian students	765	1.18	9.41	67.45	21.96	3.10	0.59

Indicate Your Perception of the Social Atmosphere for	Number		Percentage of Responses				
Minorities:	of Responses	Very Discriminatory	Discriminatory	Supportive	Very Supportive	Mean	StDev
Question							
4a Social Climate - Women	822	0.36	3.77	61.07	34.79	3.30	0.56
4b Social Climate - Men	816	0.25	1.10	52.70	45.96	3.44	0.53
4c Social Climate - African Americans	798	1.75	11.03	61.90	25.31	3.11	0.65
4d Social Climate - Other Minorities	792	1.26	13.89	63.76	21.09	3.05	0.63
4e Social Climate-International students	790	1.52	14.81	60.00	23.67	3.06	0.67
4f Social Climate - Disabled students	784	2.04	16.33	63.01	18.62	2.98	0.66
4g Social Climate-Gay/Lesbian students	759	4.35	20.55	59.03	16.07	2.87	0.72

The FREQ Procedure

5. What is your employment satatus									
QC05 Frequency Percent Cumulative Frequency									
Employed full-time (35 or more hrs/wk)	703	83.20	703	83.20					
Employed part-time (less than 35 hrs/wk)	59	6.98	762	90.18					
Not employed but seeking employment	25	2.96	787	93.14					
Not employed & not seeking employment	58	6.86	845	100.00					

Frequency Missing = 18

6. Relationship of your job to major								
QC06 Frequency Percent Cumulative Percent Prequency Percent Prepare Prep								
My current position is directly related to major.	433	56.60	433	56.60				
My current position is somewhat related to major.	213	27.84	646	84.44				
My current position is not related to my major.	119	15.56	765	100.00				

Frequency Missing = 98

7. How long to find position related to major								
QC07	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent				
Held job while attending UK	93	12.25	93	12.25				
Secured job prior to graduation	221	29.12	314	41.37				
Less than 30 days	84	11.07	398	52.44				
One to three months	161	21.21	559	73.65				
Four to six months	59	7.77	618	81.42				
Seven months to one year	31	4.08	649	85.51				
More than a year	23	3.03	672	88.54				
Have not found a position related to my major	87	11.46	759	100.00				

Frequency Missing = 104

The FREQ Procedure

8. Reason for not working in major								
QC08	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent				
I found a more desirable position in another field	69	35.75	69	35.75				
I was unable to find a position related to my major	32	16.58	101	52.33				
I have not seriously looked for positions related to my major	49	25.39	150	77.72				
Other reasons	43	22.28	193	100.00				

Frequency Missing = 670

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job t	itle			
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1ST LIEUTENANT, U.S. ARMY, SCOUT PLATOON	1	0.13	1	0.13
2ND YEAR MEDICAL STUDENT	1	0.13	2	0.27
ACCOUNT COORDINATOR	1	0.13	3	0.40
ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE	6	0.80	9	1.21
ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE (ADVERTISING)	1	0.13	10	1.34
ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE IN TELECOMM	1	0.13	11	1.47
ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE, ADVERTISING AGENCY	1	0.13	12	1.61
ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE-SALES & MARKETING	1	0.13	13	1.74
ACCOUNT MANAGER	2	0.27	15	2.01
ACCOUNT PLANNER	1	0.13	16	2.14
ACCOUNT REPRESENTATIVE	1	0.13	17	2.28
ACCOUNT REPRESENTATIVE (SALES)	1	0.13	18	2.41
ACCOUNTANT	13	1.74	31	4.16
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT	1	0.13	32	4.29
ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR	1	0.13	33	4.42
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLERK	1	0.13	34	4.56
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE COORDINATOR	1	0.13	35	4.69
ACUTE CARE NURSE PRACTIONEER HOUSE CALL	1	0.13	36	4.83
ADMIN ASSISTANT	1	0.13	37	4.96
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	2	0.27	39	5.23
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT AT ENVIRONMENTAL	1	0.13	40	5.36
ADMINISTRATIVE ASST.	1	0.13	41	5.50
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 3	1	0.13	42	5.63
ADMISSIONS REPRESENTATIVE	1	0.13	43	5.76
ADVERTISING ACCOUNT COORDINATOR	1	0.13	44	5.90
ADVERTISING PROJECT MANAGER FOR PUBLISHIN	1	0.13	45	6.03
ADVERTISING SALES	1	0.13	46	6.17
ADVERTISING TRAFFIC COORDINATOR	1	0.13	47	6.30
ADVERTISING WRITER	1	0.13	48	6.43
ADVISOR	1	0.13	49	6.57
AG. RESEARCH ASSISTANT	1	0.13	50	6.70

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title						
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
AIRLINE PILOT	1	0.13	51	6.84		
AMERICORPS VISTA	1	0.13	52	6.97		
APPLICATION CONSULTANT	1	0.13	53	7.10		
APPLICATIONS ENGINEER	1	0.13	54	7.24		
ARCHEOLOGICAL TECHNICIAN	1	0.13	55	7.37		
ARCHITECHTURAL INTERN	1	0.13	56	7.51		
ARCHITECT	3	0.40	59	7.91		
ARCHITECT, I.T.	1	0.13	60	8.04		
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER/INTERN	1	0.13	61	8.18		
ARCHITECTURAL INTERN	1	0.13	62	8.31		
ARCHITECTURAL TECHNICIAN	1	0.13	63	8.45		
ARMY ENGINEER PLATOON LEADER	1	0.13	64	8.58		
ART DIRECTOR	1	0.13	65	8.71		
ARTS ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR	1	0.13	66	8.85		
ASSISTANT ACCOUNT MANAGER-PUBLIC RELATION	1	0.13	67	8.98		
ASSISTANT CONTROLLER	1	0.13	68	9.12		
ASSISTANT GOLF COURSE SUPERINTENDENT	1	0.13	69	9.25		
ASSISTANT GOLF PROFESSIONAL	1	0.13	70	9.38		
ASSISTANT HEAD TELLER	1	0.13	71	9.52		
ASSISTANT MANAGER	1	0.13	72	9.65		
ASSISTANT MANAGER OF NATIONAL CITY	1	0.13	73	9.79		
ASSISTANT MANAGER-BANK OFFICER	1	0.13	74	9.92		
ASSISTANT PORTFOLIO ANALYST	1	0.13	75	10.05		
ASSOCIATE	1	0.13	76	10.19		
ASSOCIATE DESIGN ENGINEER	1	0.13	77	10.32		
ASSOCIATE MUNCIPAL ENGINEER	1	0.13	78	10.46		
ASST HOUSEKEEPING MANAGER AT FULL SERVICE	1	0.13	79	10.59		
ASST. CASE MGN/INVESTIGATOR	1	0.13	80	10.72		
ASST. COMPTROLLER	1	0.13	81	10.86		
ASST. MANAGER	1	0.13	82	10.99		
ASST. SOCCER COACH & TEACHER	1	0.13	83	11.13		

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title					
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent	
ATHLETE/LIFEGUARD	1	0.13	84	11.26	
AUDIT ASSOCIATE	1	0.13	85	11.39	
AUDITOR	2	0.27	87	11.66	
Account Executive - Advertising	1	0.13	88	11.80	
BANK TELLER, STUDENT	1	0.13	89	11.93	
BANKING	1	0.13	90	12.06	
BANKING CENTER MANAGER	1	0.13	91	12.20	
BANKING CENTER MANAGER, LENDING	1	0.13	92	12.33	
BARTENDER	1	0.13	93	12.47	
BEHAVIOR THERAPIST	1	0.13	94	12.60	
BOOKKEEPING/DOCUMENTATION PREPARER	1	0.13	95	12.73	
BUSINESS ANALYST/PROJECT COORDINATOR	1	0.13	96	12.87	
BUSINESS ASSISTANT MANAGER	1	0.13	97	13.00	
BUSINESS OWNER	1	0.13	98	13.14	
BUYER	1	0.13	99	13.27	
Business Manager	1	0.13	100	13.40	
CAMPUS MINISTER	1	0.13	101	13.54	
CAREER ADVISOR (GRAD ASSISTANT)	1	0.13	102	13.67	
CAREER/STUDENT ASSESSMENT ADVISOR	1	0.13	103	13.81	
CASE MANAGER, TREATMENT FOSTER CARE	1	0.13	104	13.94	
CASE WORKER	1	0.13	105	14.08	
CERT. NURSE'S AID	1	0.13	106	14.21	
CHEMICAL ENGINEER	2	0.27	108	14.48	
CHEMISTRY TEACHER	1	0.13	109	14.61	
CHILD THERAPIST	1	0.13	110	14.75	
CIVIL ENGINEER	3	0.40	113	15.15	
CIVIL ENGINEER AIRPORT DESIGNER	1	0.13	114	15.28	
CIVIL ENGINEER-STAFF ENGINEER	1	0.13	115	15.42	
CIVIL ENGINEER/LAND SURVEYOR	1	0.13	116	15.55	
CLAIM ADJUSTER (INSURANCE)	1	0.13	117	15.68	
CLERICAL TEMP	1	0.13	118	15.82	

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title						
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
CLERICAL/BOOKKEEPER	1	0.13	119	15.95		
CLIENT SERVICES MANAGER	1	0.13	120	16.09		
CLINICAL DIETITIAN	1	0.13	121	16.22		
CLINICAL INSTRUCTOR OF NURSING	1	0.13	122	16.35		
CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENTIST CLS ASCP	1	0.13	123	16.49		
CO-OWNER OF SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT CO.	1	0.13	124	16.62		
COMMERCIAL CREDIT ANALYST	1	0.13	125	16.76		
COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE LOAN ANALYST	1	0.13	126	16.89		
COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE SALES	1	0.13	127	17.02		
COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR	2	0.27	129	17.29		
COMMUNICATIONS SPECIALIST	2	0.27	131	17.56		
COMMUNITY SERVICES COORDINATOR	1	0.13	132	17.69		
COMPANY MANAGER	1	0.13	133	17.83		
COMPENSATION LIAISON & ANALYST	1	0.13	134	17.96		
COMPUTER CONSULTANT	1	0.13	135	18.10		
COMPUTER PROGRAMMER	3	0.40	138	18.50		
COMPUTER SPECIALIST	1	0.13	139	18.63		
COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALIST	1	0.13	140	18.77		
CONFERENCE COORDINATOR	1	0.13	141	18.90		
CONSERVATION DISTRICT MANAGER	1	0.13	142	19.03		
CONSERVATION EDUCATION PROGRAM LEADER	1	0.13	143	19.17		
CONSTRUCTION JOB COORDINATOR	1	0.13	144	19.30		
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT/REAL ESTATE MGMT	1	0.13	145	19.44		
CONTACT REPRESENTATIVE	1	0.13	146	19.57		
CONTROLLER	1	0.13	147	19.71		
CORPORATE RECRUITER	1	0.13	148	19.84		
CORRECTIONS OFFICER	1	0.13	149	19.97		
COUNSELOR/ADVOCATE	1	0.13	150	20.11		
CPA	1	0.13	151	20.24		
CPA-SENIOR ACCOUNTANT	1	0.13	152	20.38		
CPA-SENIOR ASSOCIATE	1	0.13	153	20.51		

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title					
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent	
CREATIVE MANAGER	1	0.13	154	20.64	
CREDIT CARD MANAGER	1	0.13	155	20.78	
CREW LEADER (GPS)	1	0.13	156	20.91	
CUSTOMER SERVICE-INTERNET COMPANY	1	0.13	157	21.05	
Career/Technology Coordinator	1	0.13	158	21.18	
Carpenter	1	0.13	159	21.31	
Customer Support Rep	1	0.13	160	21.45	
DATA ENTRY/ACCOUNTING ASST.	1	0.13	161	21.58	
DEPARTMENT SUPERVISOR	1	0.13	162	21.72	
DEPUTY DIRECTOR/UTILITIES MANAGER OF PUBL	1	0.13	163	21.85	
DESIGN ASST-FABRIC COMPANY	1	0.13	164	21.98	
DESIGN ENGINEER	2	0.27	166	22.25	
DESIGN ENGINEER-BROAD BAND	1	0.13	167	22.39	
DESIGNER AND PROJECT MANAGER	1	0.13	168	22.52	
DESIGNER SALES SPECIALIST	1	0.13	169	22.65	
DESIGNER-(LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT)	1	0.13	170	22.79	
DIRECTOR DAY CARE (CO OWNER)	1	0.13	171	22.92	
DIRECTOR OF SALES	1	0.13	172	23.06	
DIRECTOR OF SALES & MARKETING	1	0.13	173	23.19	
DIRECTOR OF WEB DEVELOPMENT	1	0.13	174	23.32	
DISPATCHER	1	0.13	175	23.46	
DISTRICT MANAGER	1	0.13	176	23.59	
DISTRICT MANAGER-DEVELOPMENT @ AMERICAN	1	0.13	177	23.73	
DISTRICT SALES MANAGER	1	0.13	178	23.86	
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM COORDINATOR	1	0.13	179	23.99	
Dental Assistant	1	0.13	180	24.13	
Developer	1	0.13	181	24.26	
E.I.T. ENGINEER IN TRAINING	1	0.13	182	24.40	
ECONOMICS TA & PH D STUDENT	1	0.13	183	24.53	
ECONOMIST	1	0.13	184	24.66	
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER	6	0.80	190	25.47	

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title						
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
ELECTRONICS ENGINEER	1	0.13	191	25.60		
ELEM. TEACHER	1	0.13	192	25.74		
EMPLOYEE RELATIONS ADVISOR	1	0.13	193	25.87		
EMPLOYMENT AND ESL COORDINATOR	1	0.13	194	26.01		
EMPLOYMENT MANAGER	1	0.13	195	26.14		
ENGINEER	3	0.40	198	26.54		
ENGINEER IN KY. TRANSPORTATION CABINET	1	0.13	199	26.68		
ENGINEER IN TRAINING	1	0.13	200	26.81		
ENGINEER IN TRAINING (EIT I)	1	0.13	201	26.94		
ENGINEERING SPECIALIST	1	0.13	202	27.08		
ENGLISH INSTRUCTOR COMM. COLLEGE	1	0.13	203	27.21		
ENGLISH TEACHER	1	0.13	204	27.35		
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER	1	0.13	205	27.48		
ENVIRONMENTAL INSPECTOR	1	0.13	206	27.61		
ENVIRONMENTAL MINE ENGINEER	1	0.13	207	27.75		
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTIST	1	0.13	208	27.88		
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST II	1	0.13	209	28.02		
ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIST	2	0.27	211	28.28		
ENVIRONMENTAL TEST ENGINEER	1	0.13	212	28.42		
ER NURSE/NURSE ANESTHESIA STUDENT	1	0.13	213	28.55		
ESTIMATOR	1	0.13	214	28.69		
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT	1	0.13	215	28.82		
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	1	0.13	216	28.95		
EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF A COMBAT ENGINEER CO	1	0.13	217	29.09		
EXECUTIVE OPERATIONS	1	0.13	218	29.22		
EXERSIE RIDER	1	0.13	219	29.36		
Executive Director	1	0.13	220	29.49		
FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCES TEACHER	1	0.13	221	29.62		
FAMILY ADVOCATE COORDINATOR	1	0.13	222	29.76		
FAMILY CASE MANAGER	1	0.13	223	29.89		
FAMILY PRESERVATION THERAPIST	1	0.13	224	30.03		

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title					
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent	
FAMILY RESOURCE COORDINATOR	1	0.13	225	30.16	
FAMILY THERAPIST	1	0.13	226	30.29	
FARM ASST. MGR.	1	0.13	227	30.43	
FARMER	1	0.13	228	30.56	
FIELD ACCOUNT MANAGER	1	0.13	229	30.70	
FIELD COORDINATOR-MKT RESEARCH	1	0.13	230	30.83	
FIELD SALES OR OUTSIDE SALES	1	0.13	231	30.97	
FIELD SERVICE ENGINEER	1	0.13	232	31.10	
FIELD SERVICES DIRECTOR	1	0.13	233	31.23	
FINANCIAL ADVISOR	2	0.27	235	31.50	
FINANCIAL ANALYST	5	0.67	240	32.17	
FINANCIAL CONSULTANT	2	0.27	242	32.44	
FINANCIAL COUNSELOR	1	0.13	243	32.57	
FINANCIAL REPORTING ANALYST	1	0.13	244	32.71	
FINANCIAL SALES REPRESENTATIVE	1	0.13	245	32.84	
FINANCIAL SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	1	0.13	246	32.98	
FINE DINING SERVER	1	0.13	247	33.11	
FIRE FIGHTER/PARA MEDIC	1	0.13	248	33.24	
FIREFIGHTER/EMT	1	0.13	249	33.38	
FLIGHT ATTENDANT	1	0.13	250	33.51	
FLIGHT CONTROL ENGINEER/NASA	1	0.13	251	33.65	
FOOD SERVICES	1	0.13	252	33.78	
FOREST RANGE TECH	1	0.13	253	33.91	
FRONT OFFICE MGRAMBULATORY CARE	1	0.13	254	34.05	
FULLTIME A/R CLERK	1	0.13	255	34.18	
FUND ACCOUNTANT	1	0.13	256	34.32	
Farm Equipment Salesman	1	0.13	257	34.45	
Financial Analyst	1	0.13	258	34.58	
GENERAL CIVIL ENGINEER	1	0.13	259	34.72	
GENERAL CONTRACTOR	1	0.13	260	34.85	
GENERAL MANAGER	1	0.13	261	34.99	

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title					
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent	
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS/GLOBAL POS	1	0.13	262	35.12	
GEOLOGIST	2	0.27	264	35.39	
GOLF COURSE DESIGNER	1	0.13	265	35.52	
GOLF COURSE SUPERINTENDANT	1	0.13	266	35.66	
GRADER, STUDENT	1	0.13	267	35.79	
GRADUATE RESEARCH ASSISTANT	1	0.13	268	35.92	
GRADUATE STUDENT	2	0.27	270	36.19	
GRADUATE STUDENT TEACHING ASST.	1	0.13	271	36.33	
GRADUATE STUDENT, RESEARCH ASSOCIATE	1	0.13	272	36.46	
GRADUATE STUDENT/RESEARCH ASSISTANT	1	0.13	273	36.60	
GRAPHIC DESIGNER	2	0.27	275	36.86	
HAIRGOODS BUYER	1	0.13	276	37.00	
HANDYMAN	1	0.13	277	37.13	
HEALTH EDUCATOR FOR WEIGHT LOSS	1	0.13	278	37.27	
HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER	2	0.27	280	37.53	
HR RECRUITER	1	0.13	281	37.67	
HUMAN RESOURCES	1	0.13	282	37.80	
Hair Stylist	1	0.13	283	37.94	
Head Horticulturalist Victoria Nat'l Golf	1	0.13	284	38.07	
Hotel Manager	1	0.13	285	38.20	
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR CONSULTANT	1	0.13	286	38.34	
INDIVIDUAL TRAVEL SALES COORDINATOR	1	0.13	287	38.47	
INDUSTRIAL CHEMIST	1	0.13	288	38.61	
INFORMATION MANAGEMENT COODINATOR	1	0.13	289	38.74	
INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST	1	0.13	290	38.87	
INSIDE SALES	1	0.13	291	39.01	
INSIDE SALES COORDINATOR	1	0.13	292	39.14	
INSIDE SALES ENGINEER	1	0.13	293	39.28	
INSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE FOR COMPUTER	1	0.13	294	39.41	
INSURANCE AGENT	1	0.13	295	39.54	
INSURANCE CLAIMS	1	0.13	296	39.68	

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title					
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent	
INTAKE SPECIALIST	1	0.13	297	39.81	
INTELLIGENCE OFFICER	1	0.13	298	39.95	
INTERIOR DECORATOR	1	0.13	299	40.08	
INTERIOR DESIGNER	1	0.13	300	40.21	
INTERIOR DESIGNER/SPACE PLANNER	1	0.13	301	40.35	
INTERMEDIATE (4TH-5TH) TEACHER	1	0.13	302	40.48	
INTERN ARCHITECT	3	0.40	305	40.88	
INTERNAL AUDITOR	2	0.27	307	41.15	
INTERNET MARKETING COORDINATOR	1	0.13	308	41.29	
IT CONSULTANT	1	0.13	309	41.42	
IT PROF/PR/MARKETING	1	0.13	310	41.55	
IT PROJECT MANAGER	1	0.13	311	41.69	
Interior Designer	2	0.27	313	41.96	
JOURNALIST/GRADUATE STUDENT	1	0.13	314	42.09	
JR. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT	1	0.13	315	42.23	
JR. PRODUCT COORDINATOR	1	0.13	316	42.36	
JR. TECHNICAL SALES REP.	1	0.13	317	42.49	
JUNIOR ACCOUNTANT/COST	1	0.13	318	42.63	
LAB MANAGER	1	0.13	319	42.76	
LAB MANAGER FOR GEOTECH FIRM	1	0.13	320	42.90	
LAB TECH SR IN ANIMAL SCIENCES	1	0.13	321	43.03	
LAB TECHNICIAN	2	0.27	323	43.30	
LAB. MANAGER	1	0.13	324	43.43	
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT	2	0.27	326	43.70	
LANDSCAPE DESIGNER	1	0.13	327	43.83	
LAW CLERK	2	0.27	329	44.10	
LAW CLERK-3 YR LAW STUDENT	1	0.13	330	44.24	
LAW CLERK-TAKING BAR IN JULY 2001	1	0.13	331	44.37	
LAW CLERK/LAW STUDENT	1	0.13	332	44.50	
LAW STUDENT	1	0.13	333	44.64	
LAWYER	1	0.13	334	44.77	

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title						
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
LEAD DIGITAL DESIGN ENGINEER	1	0.13	335	44.91		
LEGAL CLERK	1	0.13	336	45.04		
LEGAL INTERN	1	0.13	337	45.17		
LEGISLATIVE AIDE	1	0.13	338	45.31		
LIBRARIAN	1	0.13	339	45.44		
LOAN ADMINISTRATOR	1	0.13	340	45.58		
LOAN OFFICER	1	0.13	341	45.71		
LOAN OFFICER/ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT	1	0.13	342	45.84		
LONG TERM SUBSTITUTE TEACHER	1	0.13	343	45.98		
Law Student	1	0.13	344	46.11		
Librarian	1	0.13	345	46.25		
MANAGEMENT	1	0.13	346	46.38		
MANAGER	4	0.54	350	46.92		
MANAGER (@ TALBOTS)	1	0.13	351	47.05		
MANAGER, ADMINISTRATIVE-TYPE DEPARTMENT	1	0.13	352	47.18		
MANAGER, ASSOCIATION MANAGEMENT	1	0.13	353	47.32		
MANAGER, CLIENT RELATIONSHIPS	1	0.13	354	47.45		
MARK. REP	1	0.13	355	47.59		
MARKET MANAGER	1	0.13	356	47.72		
MARKET RESEARCH REPORT COORDINATOR	1	0.13	357	47.86		
MARKETING & MERCHANDISING MGR.	1	0.13	358	47.99		
MARKETING COORDINATOR	2	0.27	360	48.26		
MARKETING DIRECTOR	1	0.13	361	48.39		
MARKETING MANAGER	1	0.13	362	48.53		
MARKETING REP.	1	0.13	363	48.66		
MARKETING REPRESENTATIVE	1	0.13	364	48.79		
MARKETING/PUBLIC RELATIONS ASSISTANT	1	0.13	365	48.93		
MARKETING/SALES	1	0.13	366	49.06		
MARKETING/SALES REP	1	0.13	367	49.20		
MBA STUDENT	1	0.13	368	49.33		
MED STUDENT	1	0.13	369	49.46		

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title						
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
MEDIA BUYER/PLANNER	1	0.13	370	49.60		
MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN	1	0.13	371	49.73		
MEDICAL SOCIAL WORKER	1	0.13	372	49.87		
MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATE FULLTIME GRAD STU	1	0.13	373	50.00		
MENTAL HEALTH OUTPATIENT THERAPIST	1	0.13	374	50.13		
MENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST	1	0.13	375	50.27		
MERCHANDISE ANALYST ELDER-BEERMAN DEPT ST	1	0.13	376	50.40		
METALLURGIST	1	0.13	377	50.54		
MICROBIOLOGIST	1	0.13	378	50.67		
MOM	1	0.13	379	50.80		
MORTGAGE BANKER	1	0.13	380	50.94		
MORTGAGE BANKING	1	0.13	381	51.07		
MORTGAGE BROKER	1	0.13	382	51.21		
Manufacturing Engineer	1	0.13	383	51.34		
NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR	1	0.13	384	51.47		
NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR & WEB SPECIALIST	1	0.13	385	51.61		
NETWORK ANALYST	1	0.13	386	51.74		
NETWORK ENGINEER	1	0.13	387	51.88		
NEWSLETTER/WEBSITE COORDINATOR	1	0.13	388	52.01		
NEWSPAPER REPORTER	1	0.13	389	52.14		
NURSE	1	0.13	390	52.28		
NURSING CARE TECH	1	0.13	391	52.41		
NURSING RESOURCE MGR/NURSE SUPERVISOR	1	0.13	392	52.55		
Nurse Manager	1	0.13	393	52.68		
OFFICE MANAGER	1	0.13	394	52.82		
OFFICE MANAGER/ACCOUNTANT	1	0.13	395	52.95		
OFFICE MGR-BANK	1	0.13	396	53.08		
OPERATION SUPERVISOR	1	0.13	397	53.22		
OUTSIDE MARKETING REPRESENTATIVE	1	0.13	398	53.35		
OUTSIDE SALES	2	0.27	400	53.62		
OUTSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE	1	0.13	401	53.75		

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title						
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
OWNER ART GALLERY	1	0.13	402	53.89		
OWNER TRUCKING COMPANY	1	0.13	403	54.02		
P.E. TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUB)	1	0.13	404	54.16		
PAGINATOR/COLUMNIST AT NEWSPAPER	1	0.13	405	54.29		
PARAMEDIC/FIREFIGHTER	1	0.13	406	54.42		
PART-TIME MANAGEMENT/REMODELING CONSTRUCT	1	0.13	407	54.56		
PC SUPPORT SPECIALIST	1	0.13	408	54.69		
PEDIATRIC PHYSICAL THERAPIST	1	0.13	409	54.83		
PEFORMER WITH "BLAST"	1	0.13	410	54.96		
PERMANENT SUBSTITUTE-SPECIAL EDUCATION	1	0.13	411	55.09		
PERSONAL ASSISTANT/LAW STUDENT	1	0.13	412	55.23		
PERSONAL CARE ATTENDANT, & SOCCER COACH	1	0.13	413	55.36		
PERSONAL TRAINER	1	0.13	414	55.50		
PHARMACEUTICAL REP.	2	0.27	416	55.76		
PHARMACEUTICAL SALES	1	0.13	417	55.90		
PHARMACEUTICAL SALES REP	2	0.27	419	56.17		
PHARMACEUTICAL SALES REP.	1	0.13	420	56.30		
PHARMACEUTICAL SALES REPRESENTATIVE	1	0.13	421	56.43		
PHARMACEUTICAL SALES SPECIALIST	1	0.13	422	56.57		
PHARMACY INTERN/PHARMACY STUDENT	1	0.13	423	56.70		
PHARMACY TECH/CASHIER	1	0.13	424	56.84		
PHARMECUTICAL REPRESENTATIVE	1	0.13	425	56.97		
PHYSICAL THERAPIST	15	2.01	440	58.98		
PHYSICAL THERAPY DIRECTOR	1	0.13	441	59.12		
PHYSICANS ASST.	1	0.13	442	59.25		
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9	1.21	451	60.46		
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT (FAMILY MEDICINE)	1	0.13	452	60.59		
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT-CERTIFIED	1	0.13	453	60.72		
PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT	3	0.40	456	61.13		
PLANT ENGINEER	1	0.13	457	61.26		
POLICE OFFICER	1	0.13	458	61.39		

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job ti	tle			
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
PORTFOLIO ACCOUNTING ANALYST	1	0.13	459	61.53
PORTFOLIO MANAGER ASSISTANT	1	0.13	460	61.66
PROCESS ENGINEER	3	0.40	463	62.06
PROCESS ENGINEER/FOREMAN	1	0.13	464	62.20
PROCESS IMPROVEMENT ENGINEER	1	0.13	465	62.33
PRODUCT DESIGN ENGINEER	1	0.13	466	62.47
PRODUCT ENGINEER	1	0.13	467	62.60
PRODUCT MANAGER (ENGINEERING DEGREE REQUI	1	0.13	468	62.73
PRODUCTION ADMINISTRATION SPECIALIST	1	0.13	469	62.87
PRODUCTION CONTROL ASSISTANT	1	0.13	470	63.00
PROGRAM ASSISTANT	1	0.13	471	63.14
PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT REP.	1	0.13	472	63.27
PROGRAMMER	1	0.13	473	63.40
PROGRAMMER/ANALYST	1	0.13	474	63.54
PROGRAMMING COORDINATOR FOR ART SCHOOL	1	0.13	475	63.67
PROJECT ARCHITECT	1	0.13	476	63.81
PROJECT ENGINEER	1	0.13	477	63.94
PROJECT ENGINEER (TRANSPORTATION)	1	0.13	478	64.08
PROJECT ENGINEER MANUFACTURING	1	0.13	479	64.21
PROJECT MANAGER	4	0.54	483	64.75
PROJECT MANAGER-MEDICAL EDUCATION	1	0.13	484	64.88
PROVIDER CONTRACT ADMIN	1	0.13	485	65.01
PROVIDER CONTRACT NEGOTIATOR-CIGNA HEALTH	1	0.13	486	65.15
PUB KEEP/STUDENT	1	0.13	487	65.28
PUBLIC RECREATION GROUNDS	1	0.13	488	65.42
PUBLIC RELATIONS DIRECTOR	1	0.13	489	65.55
PUBLIC RELATIONS SPECIALIST	1	0.13	490	65.68
PURCHASING AGENT (MORE ACCT. THAN PURCHAS	1	0.13	491	65.82
PURCHASING/UK MBA STUDENT	1	0.13	492	65.95
Physcial Therapist	1	0.13	493	66.09
Project Engineer	1	0.13	494	66.22

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title					
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent	
QUALITY ASSURANCE AUDITOR	1	0.13	495	66.35	
QUALITY CONTROL SENIOR SUPERVISOR	1	0.13	496	66.49	
QUALITY SPECIALIST	1	0.13	497	66.62	
QUARRY ENGINEER	1	0.13	498	66.76	
Quality Assurance Manager	1	0.13	499	66.89	
Quality Engineer	1	0.13	500	67.02	
R.N.	1	0.13	501	67.16	
R.N. REGISTERED NURSE	1	0.13	502	67.29	
RADIO PRODUCER	1	0.13	503	67.43	
RECRUIT & COUNSEL NON-CUSTODIAL PARENTS	1	0.13	504	67.56	
REGIONAL CONSULTANT	1	0.13	505	67.69	
REGIONAL MARKETING REPRESENTATIVE	1	0.13	506	67.83	
REGIONAL SALES MANAGER	1	0.13	507	67.96	
REGISTERED NURSE	11	1.47	518	69.44	
REGISTERED NURSE-ICU	1	0.13	519	69.57	
REGISTERED NURSE-STAFF NURSE	1	0.13	520	69.71	
REIMBURSEMENT COUNSELOR	1	0.13	521	69.84	
RELATIONSHIP MANAGER	1	0.13	522	69.97	
REPORTER	2	0.27	524	70.24	
RESEARCH & CLIENT SERVICES AT A THOROUGHB	1	0.13	525	70.38	
RESEARCH ANALYST	1	0.13	526	70.51	
RESEARCH ASSISTANT	4	0.54	530	71.05	
RESEARCH ASSISTANT II	1	0.13	531	71.18	
RESEARCH ASSOCIATE	1	0.13	532	71.31	
RESEARCH TECHNITIAN	1	0.13	533	71.45	
RESEARCHER-INDUSTRY	1	0.13	534	71.58	
RESOURCE TEACHER	1	0.13	535	71.72	
RESTAURANT SERVICE	1	0.13	536	71.85	
RETAIL MANAGER	1	0.13	537	71.98	
RETAIL SALES	1	0.13	538	72.12	
RETIREMENT PLANS SUPERVISOR	1	0.13	539	72.25	

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job ti	tle			
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
RISK ANALYST	1	0.13	540	72.39
RN	5	0.67	545	73.06
RN HEALTH EDUCATOR	1	0.13	546	73.19
RN, BSN	1	0.13	547	73.32
RN-KOSAIR CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL	1	0.13	548	73.46
Rental Assistance Administrator	1	0.13	549	73.59
Representative	1	0.13	550	73.73
SALES	2	0.27	552	73.99
SALES & MANAGEMENT IN FATHER'S BUSINESS	1	0.13	553	74.13
SALES & MARKETING EXECUTIVE	1	0.13	554	74.26
SALES ANALYST	1	0.13	555	74.40
SALES AND MARKETING DIRECTOR/SPECIALIST	1	0.13	556	74.53
SALES ASSISTANT	1	0.13	557	74.66
SALES ASSOCIATE FOR ADP	1	0.13	558	74.80
SALES MANAGER	4	0.54	562	75.34
SALES PROFESSIONAL	1	0.13	563	75.47
SALES REP	1	0.13	564	75.60
SALES REPRESENTATIVE	5	0.67	569	76.27
SALES/MARKETING REPRESENTATIVE	1	0.13	570	76.41
SELF EMPLOYED BUSINESSMAN	1	0.13	571	76.54
SELF-EMPLOYED:BUSINESS OWNER/PERSONAL TRA	1	0.13	572	76.68
SENIOR ACCOUNTANT	2	0.27	574	76.94
SENIOR ANALYST-GLOBAL FINANCIAL REPORTING	1	0.13	575	77.08
SENIOR ASSOCIATE-CPA	1	0.13	576	77.21
SENIOR CORPORATE ANALYST	1	0.13	577	77.35
SENIOR LAB TECHNICIAN	1	0.13	578	77.48
SENIOR NETWORK ENGINEER	1	0.13	579	77.61
SERVER/WAITRESS	1	0.13	580	77.75
SERVICE COORDINATOR	1	0.13	581	77.88
SERVICE COORDINATOR & COURT DESIGNATED WO	1	0.13	582	78.02
SERVICE COORDINATOR-SOCIAL WORKER	1	0.13	583	78.15

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title						
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
SERVICE MANAGER	1	0.13	584	78.28		
SHAREHOLDER SERVICES	1	0.13	585	78.42		
SOCIAL SERVICE WORKER ST. OF KY	1	0.13	586	78.55		
SOCIAL SERVICES-RESIDENTIAL FACILITY COUN	1	0.13	587	78.69		
SOCIAL WORKER	6	0.80	593	79.49		
SOCIAL WORKER (LICENSED)	1	0.13	594	79.62		
SOCIAL WORKER FOR THE CABINET FOR FAMILI	1	0.13	595	79.76		
SOCIAL WORKER, CASE MANAGER	1	0.13	596	79.89		
SOFTWARE CONSULTANT	2	0.27	598	80.16		
SOFTWARE DEVELOPER	1	0.13	599	80.29		
SOFTWARE ENGINEER	2	0.27	601	80.56		
SPANISH TEACHER	1	0.13	602	80.70		
SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER	6	0.80	608	81.50		
SPECIALIST-PURCHASING PROJECT MANAGEMENT	1	0.13	609	81.64		
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST	1	0.13	610	81.77		
SPEECH PATHOLOGIST	1	0.13	611	81.90		
SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST	2	0.27	613	82.17		
SPEECH/LANG. PATHOLOGIST	1	0.13	614	82.31		
SR. PERSONNEL ASSISTANT	1	0.13	615	82.44		
SR. STAFF ACCOUNTANT, CPA	1	0.13	616	82.57		
STAFF ACCOUNTANT	3	0.40	619	82.98		
STAFF ASSOCIATE FOR ACCOUNTING FIRM	1	0.13	620	83.11		
STAFF PHYSICAL THERAPIST	1	0.13	621	83.24		
STAFF SCIENTIST	1	0.13	622	83.38		
STAFFING SUPERVISOR	1	0.13	623	83.51		
STAKEHOLDER RELATIONS SPECIALIST	1	0.13	624	83.65		
STATISTICIAN	1	0.13	625	83.78		
STAY AT HOME MOM	1	0.13	626	83.91		
STAY-HOME MOTHER	1	0.13	627	84.05		
STOCK BROKER	1	0.13	628	84.18		
STOCKBROKER	2	0.27	630	84.45		

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title						
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
STUDENT	2	0.27	632	84.72		
STUDENT AT UK COLLEGE OF DENTISTRY	1	0.13	633	84.85		
STUDENT DENTIST-SECOND YEAR	1	0.13	634	84.99		
STUDENT, TEACHING ASSISTANT	1	0.13	635	85.12		
SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELOR	1	0.13	636	85.25		
SUBSTITUTE TEACHER	3	0.40	639	85.66		
SUPERVISOR, SALES/PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT	1	0.13	640	85.79		
SYSTEMS ANALYST	1	0.13	641	85.92		
SYSTEMS ANALYST III-ORACLE PROGRAMMER	1	0.13	642	86.06		
Sales	1	0.13	643	86.19		
Sales Coordinator	1	0.13	644	86.33		
Sales Manager	1	0.13	645	86.46		
Sales Representative	1	0.13	646	86.60		
Staff Accountant	1	0.13	647	86.73		
T.A.	2	0.27	649	87.00		
TA AT UK	1	0.13	650	87.13		
TAX ASSOCIATE	1	0.13	651	87.27		
TAX STAFF-PUBLIC ACCOUNTING	1	0.13	652	87.40		
TEACHER	41	5.50	693	92.90		
TEACHER, SPECIAL EDUCATION	1	0.13	694	93.03		
TEACHER-3RD GRADE	1	0.13	695	93.16		
TEACHER-HIGH SCHOOL	1	0.13	696	93.30		
TEACHER-HIGH SCHOOL & JR. HIGH	1	0.13	697	93.43		
TEACHER-HS	1	0.13	698	93.57		
TEACHER/VIDEOGRAPHER	1	0.13	699	93.70		
TEACHING	1	0.13	700	93.83		
TEACHING ASSISTANT	3	0.40	703	94.24		
TEACHING ASSISTANT/GRADUATE STUDENT	1	0.13	704	94.37		
TEACHING ASSISTANT/INSTRUCTOR	1	0.13	705	94.50		
TEACHING FELLOW	1	0.13	706	94.64		
TEAM SPORTS MANAGER AND 3 SEASON COACH	1	0.13	707	94.77		

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title						
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
TECH SUPPORT	1	0.13	708	94.91		
TECHNICAL PROCESS ENGINEER	1	0.13	709	95.04		
TECHNICAL SUPPORT	1	0.13	710	95.17		
TELECOMMUNICATIONS CUSTOMER CARE REPRESEN	1	0.13	711	95.31		
TELEVISION PRODUCTION SPECIALIST	1	0.13	712	95.44		
TERRITORY AFTERMARKET MANAGER	1	0.13	713	95.58		
TERRITORY SALES MANAGER	3	0.40	716	95.98		
TERRITORY SALES REP	1	0.13	717	96.11		
THERMAL SYSTEM ENGINEER	1	0.13	718	96.25		
TITLE 1 TEACHER'S AIDE	1	0.13	719	96.38		
TRAFFIC MANAGER	1	0.13	720	96.51		
TRANSPORTATION ENGINEER	1	0.13	721	96.65		
TRANSPORTATION ENGINEER-IN-TRAINING	1	0.13	722	96.78		
TRAVEL CONSULTANT	1	0.13	723	96.92		
TV NEWS REPORTER-GOING BACK TO LAW SCHOOL	1	0.13	724	97.05		
Teaching Assistant	1	0.13	725	97.18		
Team Leader	1	0.13	726	97.32		
UF DAIRY EXTENSION	1	0.13	727	97.45		
UK COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE AGENT	1	0.13	728	97.59		
UNIT OPTIMIZATION ENGINEER	1	0.13	729	97.72		
USAF OFFICER (PHYSICIST)	1	0.13	730	97.86		
USAF Officer (Pilot)	1	0.13	731	97.99		
UTILITIES ENGINEER	1	0.13	732	98.12		
VEHICLE PRODUCTION ENGINEER	1	0.13	733	98.26		
VETERINARIAN	1	0.13	734	98.39		
VETERINARY OFFICE MANAGER	1	0.13	735	98.53		
VICE PRESIDENT	1	0.13	736	98.66		
VICE PRESIDENT OF A CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1	0.13	737	98.79		
Veterinary Assistant	1	0.13	738	98.93		
WAITER/STUDENT	1	0.13	739	99.06		
WATER RESOURCE ENGINEER	1	0.13	740	99.20		

The FREQ Procedure

9. Current job title						
jobname	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
WEATHERCASTER/REPORTER	1	0.13	741	99.33		
WEB DESIGNER/DEVELOPER	1	0.13	742	99.46		
WEB EDITOR	1	0.13	743	99.60		
WORK-STUDY LAB ASSISTANT AT SOUTHERN COLL	1	0.13	744	99.73		
YOUTH CARE WORKER	1	0.13	745	99.87		
YOUTH MINISTER	1	0.13	746	100.00		

Frequency Missing = 117

10. Annual income for current full-time job							
QC10	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
\$0-15,000	25	3.39	25	3.39			
\$15,001-20,000	35	4.74	60	8.13			
\$20,001-25,000	80	10.84	140	18.97			
\$25,001-30,000	155	21.00	295	39.97			
\$30,001-40,000	192	26.02	487	65.99			
\$40,001-60,000	173	23.44	660	89.43			
Over \$60,000	55	7.45	715	96.88			
Not employed full-time	23	3.12	738	100.00			

Frequency Missing = 125

The FREQ Procedure

11. Environment of employer							
QC11	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
Business	290	37.96	290	37.96			
Industry or manufacturing	78	10.21	368	48.17			
School or university	127	16.62	495	64.79			
Government or non-profit organization	91	11.91	586	76.70			
Health care system	105	13.74	691	90.45			
Self-employed	16	2.09	707	92.54			
Other	57	7.46	764	100.00			

Frequency Missing = 99

The FREQ Procedure

12. University Name							
QD12N	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	1	0.39			
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	2	0.78			
AUBURN U MAIN CAMPUS	2	0.78	4	1.56			
BALL STATE UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	5	1.95			
BELLARMINE COLLEGE	3	1.17	8	3.11			
BISCAYNE COLLEGE	2	0.78	10	3.89			
BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	11	4.28			
CAL-DAVIS,U OF	1	0.39	12	4.67			
CAL-LOS ANGELES,U OF	2	0.78	14	5.45			
CAPITAL UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	15	5.84			
CENTRAL MICH UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	16	6.23			
CHARLESTON, U OF	1	0.39	17	6.61			
CINCINNATI BIBLE SEMINARY	1	0.39	18	7.00			
CINCINNATI MAIN CAM,U OF	7	2.72	25	9.73			
CORNEL U ENDOWED COLLEGES	2	0.78	27	10.51			
CUMBERLAND COLLEGE	1	0.39	28	10.89			
DAYTON,UNIVERSITY OF	2	0.78	30	11.67			
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	31	12.06			
EASTERN KY UNIVERSITY	10	3.89	41	15.95			
FINDLAY COLLEGE	1	0.39	42	16.34			
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY	3	1.17	45	17.51			
FLORIDA, UNIVERSITY OF	1	0.39	46	17.90			
FORDHAM UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	47	18.29			
GEORGETOWN COLLEGE	1	0.39	48	18.68			
GEORGIA,UNIVERSITY OF	1	0.39	49	19.07			
HARVARD UNIVERSITY	3	1.17	52	20.23			
IDAHO,UNIVERSITY OF	1	0.39	53	20.62			
ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERSITY	2	0.78	55	21.40			
INDIANA U BLOOMINGTON	1	0.39	56	21.79			
INDIANA U SOUTHEAST	2	0.78	58	22.57			
INDIANA UNIVERSITY EAST	1	0.39	59	22.96			

The FREQ Procedure

12. University Name								
QD12N	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent				
JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	60	23.35				
KANSAS ST U AGR & APP SCI	1	0.39	61	23.74				
KENTUCKY,UNIVERSITY OF	104	40.47	165	64.20				
LA STATE U AND A&M C	3	1.17	168	65.37				
LOUISVILLE TECH INSTITUTE	1	0.39	169	65.76				
LOUISVILLE, UNIVERSITY OF	20	7.78	189	73.54				
MARSHALL UNIVERSITY	2	0.78	191	74.32				
MASS INST OF TECHNOLOGY	1	0.39	192	74.71				
MD COLLEGE PARK CAM,U OF	1	0.39	193	75.10				
MIAMI UNIV OXFORD CAM	1	0.39	194	75.49				
MINNESOTA DULUTH,U OF	2	0.78	196	76.26				
MONTEREY INTRNATL STDIES	1	0.39	197	76.65				
MOORHEAD STATE UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	198	77.04				
MOREHEAD STATE UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	199	77.43				
MURRAY STATE UNIVERSITY	7	2.72	206	80.16				
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	207	80.54				
NC AT CHAPEL HILL,U OF	2	0.78	209	81.32				
NEW ORLEANS, UNIVERSITY OF	1	0.39	210	81.71				
NEW YORK UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	211	82.10				
NH PLYMOUTH ST COLLEGE,U	1	0.39	212	82.49				
NORTHERN KY UNIVERSITY	4	1.56	216	84.05				
OHIO STATE U MAIN CAMPUS	1	0.39	217	84.44				
OHIO U MAIN CAMPUS	1	0.39	218	84.82				
OKLA STATE U MAIN CAMPUS	1	0.39	219	85.21				
OTTERBEIN COLLEGE	1	0.39	220	85.60				
PENNSYLVANIA,U OF	1	0.39	221	85.99				
PIKEVILLE COLLEGE	2	0.78	223	86.77				
PURDUE U MAIN CAMPUS	1	0.39	224	87.16				
RUTGERS U CAMDEN CAMPUS	1	0.39	225	87.55				
SAINT PETERSBG JR COLLEGE	1	0.39	226	87.94				
SOUTH FLORIDA,U OF	1	0.39	227	88.33				

The FREQ Procedure

12. University Name							
QD12N	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
SOUTHERN BAPT THEOL SEM	1	0.39	228	88.72			
SPALDING COLLEGE	3	1.17	231	89.88			
STHN ILLINOIS U CARBONDL	1	0.39	232	90.27			
SYRACUSE U MAIN CAMPUS	1	0.39	233	90.66			
TAMPA,UNIVERSITY OF	1	0.39	234	91.05			
TENN AT CHATTANOOGA,U OF	1	0.39	235	91.44			
TENNESSEE KNOXVILLE,U OF	2	0.78	237	92.22			
TEXAS AT AUSTIN,U OF	1	0.39	238	92.61			
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	239	93.00			
THOMAS MORE COLLEGE	1	0.39	240	93.39			
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA	1	0.39	241	93.77			
URBANA COLLEGE	1	0.39	242	94.16			
UTAH,UNIVERSITY OF	1	0.39	243	94.55			
VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH U	1	0.39	244	94.94			
VIRGINIA MAIN CAMPUS,U OF	1	0.39	245	95.33			
WALSH C ACCTY & BUS ADMIN	1	0.39	246	95.72			
WESTERN KY UNIVERSITY	4	1.56	250	97.28			
WILLIAM CAREY COLLEGE	1	0.39	251	97.67			
WRIGHT ST U MAIN CAMPUS	1	0.39	252	98.05			
XAVIER UNIVERSITY	3	1.17	255	99.22			
Xfer from Foreign School	1	0.39	256	99.61			
YOUNGSTOWN ST UNIVERSITY	1	0.39	257	100.00			

Frequency Missing = 22

13-1. Research or graduate assistantships						
QD131 Frequency Percent Cumulative Frequency Percent						
No	237	84.95	237	84.95		
Yes	42	15.05	279	100.00		

The FREQ Procedure

13-2. Teaching assistantship						
QD132	Frequency	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
No	250	89.61	250	89.61		
Yes	29	10.39	279	100.00		

13-3. Fellowships					
QD133 Frequency Percent Cumulative Frequency Percent					
No	253	90.68	253	90.68	
Yes	26	9.32	279	100.00	

13-4. Loans						
QD134	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
No	161	57.71	161	57.71		
Yes	118	42.29	279	100.00		

13-5. Grants					
QD135 Frequency Percent Cumulative Frequency Percent					
No	255	91.40	255	91.40	
Yes	24	8.60	279	100.00	

13-6. Personal earnings or savings						
QD136	36 Frequency Percent Cumulative Frequency Percent					
No	104	37.28	104	37.28		
Yes	175	62.72	279	100.00		

13-7. Other					
QD137 Frequency Percent Cumulative Cumulative Percent Prequency Percent					
No	208	74.55	208	74.55	
Yes	71	25.45	279	100.00	

The FREQ Procedure

14. Currently enrolled at a College/Institute					
QD14	Frequency Percent Cumulative Cumulative Percent				
Yes	196	100.00	196	100.00	

15. Current status at new institution							
QD15 Frequency Percent Cumulative Cumulative Frequency Percent Cumulative Percent Percen							
Full-time student	135	69.23	135	69.23			
Part-time student	60	30.77	195	100.00			

Frequency Missing = 1

The FREQ Procedure

16. Major/program you are currently pursuing					
QD16	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent	
Agriculture Sciences, General - 020101	2	1.06	2	1.06	
Forest Harvesting & Production Technician - 030401	1	0.53	3	1.59	
Architecture - 040201	2	1.06	5	2.65	
Landscape Architecture - 040601	1	0.53	6	3.17	
Area Studies - 050100	2	1.06	8	4.23	
Business Administration/Management - 520101	25	13.23	33	17.46	
Education, General - 130101	26	13.76	59	31.22	
Learning & Behavior Disorders - 131001	1	0.53	60	31.75	
Engineering Mechanics - 141101	1	0.53	61	32.28	
Physical Therapy - 512308& 51230801	5	2.65	66	34.92	
Health Aide - 512601	1	0.53	67	35.45	
Communication Disorders - 510204	2	1.06	69	36.51	
Dentistry (General) - 51289901	6	3.17	75	39.68	
Medicine (General Residency) - 51299901	14	7.41	89	47.09	
Nursing - 51169901& 511601& 511608	4	2.12	93	49.21	
Pharmacy - 512001	1	0.53	94	49.74	
Veterinary Science - 512501	1	0.53	95	50.26	
Health Professions/Related Sciences, Other - 519999	1	0.53	96	50.79	
Law - 220101	26	13.76	122	64.55	
Library and Information Science - 250101	1	0.53	123	65.08	
Behavioral Science - 269999	18	9.52	141	74.60	
Religion - 380199	2	1.06	143	75.66	
Physical Sciences, General - 399999	2	1.06	145	76.72	
Industrial & Organizational Psychology - 420901	1	0.53	146	77.25	
Public Administration - 440401	5	2.65	151	79.89	
Social Work - 440701	4	2.12	155	82.01	
Diplomacy and International Commerce - 459999	26	13.76	181	95.77	
Fine Arts - 500700	4	2.12	185	97.88	
Engineering - Individualized Programs - 14999903	1	0.53	186	98.41	
Clinical Nutrition - 511311	3	1.59	189	100.00	

Frequency Missing = 7

The FREQ Procedure

17. Highest degree obtained or pursuing						
QD17	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Masters degree or Educational Specialist	122	63.21	122	63.21		
Law Degree	27	13.99	149	77.20		
Medicine Degree	16	8.29	165	85.49		
Dentistry Degree	5	2.59	170	88.08		
Pharmacy Degree	2	1.04	172	89.12		
Ph.D or Ed.D	9	4.66	181	93.78		
Other graduate degree	12	6.22	193	100.00		

Frequency Missing = 3

18a. Contributed money or time to a charitable							
QE181	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
Not at all	28	14.36	28	14.36			
Once	41	21.03	69	35.38			
2-3 times	79	40.51	148	75.90			
4+ times	47	24.10	195	100.00			

Frequency Missing = 1

18b. Gone to meetings of civic org.							
QE182	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
Not at all	106	54.92	106	54.92			
Once	32	16.58	138	71.50			
2-3 times	34	17.62	172	89.12			
4+ times	21	10.88	193	100.00			

Frequency Missing = 3

The FREQ Procedure

18c. Gone to a play							
QE183	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
Not at all	62	31.79	62	31.79			
Once	59	30.26	121	62.05			
2-3 times	55	28.21	176	90.26			
4+ times	19	9.74	195	100.00			

Frequency Missing = 1

18d. Read a book for pleasure								
QE184	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent				
Not at all	14	7.14	14	7.14				
Once	24	12.24	38	19.39				
2-3 times	57	29.08	95	48.47				
4+ times	101	51.53	196	100.00				

18e. Used a library or its services								
QE185	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent				
Not at all	8	4.08	8	4.08				
Once	14	7.14	22	11.22				
2-3 times	25	12.76	47	23.98				
4+ times	149	76.02	196	100.00				

18f. Gone to a museum or art gallery								
QE186	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent				
Not at all	41	21.24	41	21.24				
Once	54	27.98	95	49.22				
2-3 times	46	23.83	141	73.06				
4+ times	52	26.94	193	100.00				

Frequency Missing = 3

The FREQ Procedure

18g. Gone to a classical music concert							
QE187	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
Not at all	121	62.05	121	62.05			
Once	43	22.05	164	84.10			
2-3 times	22	11.28	186	95.38			
4+ times	9	4.62	195	100.00			

Frequency Missing = 1

18h. Gone to a popular music								
QE188	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent				
Not at all	68	34.69	68	34.69				
Once	53	27.04	121	61.73				
2-3 times	53	27.04	174	88.78				
4+ times	22	11.22	196	100.00				

19. Register for vote in election								
QE191 Frequency Percent Cumulative Percent Frequency Percent								
Yes, registered and voted	154	78.57	154	78.57				
No, registered but did not vote	26	13.27	180	91.84				
No, not registered but eligible	13	6.63	193	98.47				
No, not eligible for registration	3	1.53	196	100.00				

The FREQ Procedure

	UK College							
COLL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent				
AG	62	7.31	62	7.31				
AH	56	6.60	118	13.92				
AR	15	1.77	133	15.68				
AS	198	23.35	331	39.03				
BE	174	20.52	505	59.55				
CO	66	7.78	571	67.33				
ED	66	7.78	637	75.12				
EN	88	10.38	725	85.50				
FA	14	1.65	739	87.15				
HE	51	6.01	790	93.16				
NU	32	3.77	822	96.93				
SW	26	3.07	848	100.00				

Frequency Missing = 15

The FREQ Procedure

UK Major							
MAJOR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
Agricultural Economics - 010103	7	0.82	7	0.82			
Animal Sciences - 020201	17	2.00	24	2.82			
Food Science - 020301	1	0.12	25	2.93			
Plant and Soil Science, Crop Science - 020402	8	0.94	33	3.87			
Natural Resources Conservation, Gen - 030101	4	0.47	37	4.34			
Forestry - 030502	2	0.23	39	4.58			
Architecture - 040201	15	1.76	54	6.34			
Landscape Architecture - 040601	7	0.82	61	7.16			
Communication - 090101	18	2.11	79	9.27			
Integrated Strategic Communication - 090201	21	2.46	100	11.74			
Journalism - General Editorial - 090401	23	2.70	123	14.44			
Telecommunications - 090701	4	0.47	127	14.91			
Computer Science - 110101	14	1.64	141	16.55			
Learning & Behavior Disorders - 131001	10	1.17	151	17.72			
Elementary Education - 131202	28	3.29	179	21.01			
Middle School Education - 131203	4	0.47	183	21.48			
Early Childhood Education - 131204	1	0.12	184	21.60			
Health Promotion - 131307	1	0.12	185	21.71			
Music Education - 131312	3	0.35	188	22.07			
Kinesiology - 131314	14	1.64	202	23.71			
Science Education - 131316	2	0.23	204	23.94			
Agricultural Engineering - 140301	3	0.35	207	24.30			
Chemical Engineering - 140701	17	2.00	224	26.29			
Civil Engineering - 140801	24	2.82	248	29.11			
Electrical Engineering - 141001	12	1.41	260	30.52			
Materials Engineering - 141801	2	0.23	262	30.75			
Mechanical Engineering - 141901	13	1.53	275	32.28			
Mining Engineering - 142101	3	0.35	278	32.63			
Linguistics - 160102	2	0.23	280	32.86			
German - 160501	1	0.12	281	32.98			
French - 160901	2	0.23	283	33.22			

The FREQ Procedure

UK Major						
MAJOR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Spanish - 160905	3	0.35	286	33.57		
Classics - 161201	1	0.12	287	33.69		
Home Economics - General - 190101	1	0.12	288	33.80		
Nutrition & Food Science - 190501	7	0.82	295	34.62		
Food & Nutrition Science - 190502	1	0.12	296	34.74		
Individual & Family Development - 190701	16	1.88	312	36.62		
Merchandising -Apparel and Textiles - 190901	13	1.53	325	38.15		
English - 230101	28	3.29	353	41.43		
Biology - 260101	39	4.58	392	46.01		
Mathematics - 270101	8	0.94	400	46.95		
Philosophy - 380101	2	0.23	402	47.18		
Chemistry - 400501	5	0.59	407	47.77		
Geology - 400601	6	0.70	413	48.47		
Physics - 400801	5	0.59	418	49.06		
Psychology - 420101	43	5.05	461	54.11		
Social Work - 440701	26	3.05	487	57.16		
Social Studies Education - 450101	2	0.23	489	57.39		
Anthropology - 450201	5	0.59	494	57.98		
Economics, General - 450601	4	0.47	498	58.45		
Geography - 450701	4	0.47	502	58.92		
Political Science - 451001	16	1.88	518	60.80		
Housing and Interior Design - 500408	6	0.70	524	61.50		
Theatre Arts - 500501	2	0.23	526	61.74		
Art Studio - 500702	3	0.35	529	62.09		
Art History - 500703	3	0.35	532	62.44		
Arts Administration - 500704	2	0.23	534	62.68		
Musicology or Theory - 500902	1	0.12	535	62.79		
Communication Disorders - 510204	9	1.06	544	63.85		
Health Services Administration - 510701	6	0.70	550	64.55		
Physician Assisting - 510807	17	2.00	567	66.55		
Medical Technology - 511005	4	0.47	571	67.02		

The FREQ Procedure

UK Major					
MAJOR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent	
Nursing - 51169901& 511601& 511608	32	3.76	603	70.77	
Physical Therapy - 512308& 51230801	20	2.35	623	73.12	
Business Administration/Management - 520101	24	2.82	647	75.94	
Accounting - 520301	50	5.87	697	81.81	
Business/Managerial Economics - 520601	12	1.41	709	83.22	
Finance - 520801	33	3.87	742	87.09	
Hospitality Management - 520901	6	0.70	748	87.79	
Decision Science - 521301	3	0.35	751	88.15	
Marketing - 521401	48	5.63	799	93.78	
Agriculture - Individualized Programs - 02999901	13	1.53	812	95.31	
Agri. Edu., Communication & Leadership - 02999902	4	0.47	816	95.77	
Mathematics Education - 13139902	5	0.59	821	96.36	
Agriculture Biotech - 26049902	1	0.12	822	96.48	
Topical (Interdisciplinary) Studies - 30999901	4	0.47	826	96.95	
Foreign Languages and International Economics - 30999903	5	0.59	831	97.54	
Agriculture/Home Eco, Edu, Com, Leadership - 30999905	2	0.23	833	97.77	
History - 45080101	11	1.29	844	99.06	
Sociology - 45110101	8	0.94	852	100.00	

Frequency Missing = 11